

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2712/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CRLP No. 1919/2006 of
The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

POTHULA SUDHARSHAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

2006
strate,
Meanwhile, further proceedings in case PRC No. 40 of
pending in the court of IXth Additional Chief Metropolitan Magi

Cyberabad at Kukatpally shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master