

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 780 OF 2007

POTHULA SUDHARSHAN RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 780 OF 2007

Pothula Sudharshan Rao

..Appellant

versus

Stat of A.P.

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment and order dated 25th September, 2006 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh in Criminal Petition No. 1919 of 2006.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here. We have perused the complaint. On a perusal of the complaint, no offence is made out.

Accordingly, this appeal is allowed, the impugned judgment of the High Court is set aside and the proceedings in P.R.C. No. 40 of 2006 are hereby quashed.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 03, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]